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Department Head at Celal Bayar University 

Farida Tatardar, head of Khazar University's Physics and Electronics Department, 

visited Turkey's Manisa Celal Bayar University on June 20-28, 2022, at the 

invitation of Assoc. Dr. Levent Paralı, head of Electronics and Automation 

Department. The purpose of the visit was to conduct joint scientific research. 

During the visit, Farida Tatardar got acquainted with the laboratories of the 

university specializing in electronics and automation. He also analyzed the results 

of his research at Khazar University at the Research Center of Celal Bayar 

University. 

 

Departament müdiri Celal Bayar Universitetində 

Xəzər Universitetinin Fizika və elektronika departamentinin müdiri Fəridə Tatardar 

Türkiyənin Manisa Celal Bayar Universitetində Elektronika ve avtomatika 

kafedrasının müdüri Doç. Dr. Levent Paralı`nın dəvəti ilə 2022-ci il iyunun 20-28-

də səfərdə olmuşdur. Səfərin məqsədi birgə elmi tədqiqat işinin aparılması idi. 

Səfər zamanı Fəridə Tatardar universitetin Elektronika və avtomatika ixtisasına aid 

olan laboratoriyaları ilə tanış olmuşdur. O, həmçinin, Xəzər Universitetində 

apardığı tədqiqiat işlərinin nəticələrini Celal Bayar Universitetinin Araşdırma 

Mərkəzində analizdən keçirmişdir. 
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